

1413 SIXTH ST. LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40208-2203 CABBAGEPATCH.ORG 502.634.0811

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jesse Hendrix-Inman
The Cabbage Patch Settlement House
502.753.4421
JHendrix@CabbagePatch.org

Putt fore The Patch event on April 18 raises funds for The Cabbage Patch Settlement House

Miniature golf tournament presented by title sponsor Delta Dental of Kentucky supports education and recreation programs for at-risk youth

Louisville, KY (March 9, 2018)— The Cabbage Patch Settlement House, a local nonprofit organization that provides recreational, educational and social services to at-risk youth and their families, invites the public to tee off this spring with the Putt fore The Patch fundraising event, presented by title sponsor Delta Dental of Kentucky on Wednesday, April 18.

Located at the Mellwood Arts Center (1860 Mellwood Ave.), Putt fore The Patch is a unique 18-hole indoor miniature golf tournament that raises funds to support The Cabbage Patch's programs, including summer camps, music and art programs, tutoring and college preparation services. Participants can purchase a Mix & Mingle Gallery Pass in advance or at the door for \$30, or sponsor a team of four players plus four guests for \$1,200. The deadline for team sponsorship is Friday, March 23. The price of participation includes bar beverages and appetizers provided by local chefs and restaurants. The doors open at 5 p.m. and the first tee time is at 5:30 p.m. To make a reservation, or to make a donation to support the Cabbage Patch's mission, visit http://cabbagepatch.org/special-events/putt/. You can also sign up to volunteer at http://cabbagepatch.ivolunteer.com/p4tp2018.

The Cabbage Patch is grateful for the support of the following Putt fore The Patch sponsors:

Title Sponsor:

Delta Dental

VIP Hole Sponsors:

- Commonwealth Bank & Trust Co.
- Yum! Brands Foundation



Hole Sponsors:

- Grant Adams and Keith Williams
- River Road Asset Management
- Cardinal Carryor



About The Cabbage Patch

The Cabbage Patch Settlement House is a local, non-profit Christian organization whose mission is to equip and empower at-risk children, youth, and their families, to be self-sufficient by helping them maximize their economic, educational, emotional, moral, physical, social and spiritual potential. Established in 1910, The Cabbage Patch Settlement House serves approximately 1,000 at-risk children and their families annually through programs in the areas of recreation/youth development, educational programs, and counseling and family services. As a privately funded charity, The Cabbage Patch relies entirely on contributions from individuals, organizations, churches, corporations, and foundations to meet the needs of those we serve.



About Delta Dental of Kentucky and Making Smiles Happen®

Delta Dental of Kentucky is a not-for-profit company that is committed to bright smiles and healthy lifestyles for its 700,000 enrollees and the communities we serve. Delta Dental of Kentucky is part of a family of companies that collectively are among the largest, most experienced dental plan administrators in the nation. Our network of providers gives our customers access to high-quality, affordable dental care.

Making Smiles Happen® is Delta Dental of Kentucky's promise to serve our communities and residents one smile at a time. Aimed with the task of promoting oral health to the citizens of Kentucky, this initiative supports many non-profit partners. Giving back is a core component of our culture at Delta Dental, and Making Smiles Happen enables this support to be given to organizations that champion a better quality of life for citizens throughout our Commonwealth.